

Chamber Matter  
Listed on: 02.08.2016  
Court No.: 14  
Item No.: 27

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave  
Petition)

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.**

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC...No. 7994 OF  
2016**

V. Akkammal ...Petitioners

Versus

Kee Pee Yes (Trust) Rep. By its ...Respondents  
Secretary & Ors.

**OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT**

The matter above mentioned has been filed on 18<sup>th</sup> April, 2016 against the final Judgment and order dated 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2015 passed by the High Court of Madras, Madurai Bench at Madurai in A. S.(MD) No. 183 of 2007 and the same is barred by time by 43 days and counsel has filed an application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition.

It is submitted that **counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service of the Special Leave Petition on the caveator so far.**

The default of the Advocate for the petitioner is reported to Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate  
Mr. Anandh Kannan N., Advocate

vk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR