

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5433/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/11/2015 in ASMD No. 178/2007 passed by the High Court of Madras at Madurai)

V. AKKAMMAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEE PEE YES (TRUST) REP BY ITS SECRETARY AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 08/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Ms. Meha Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anandh Kannan N., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by the learned Counsel for the petitioner, three weeks' time is granted to file proof of service on the caveator.

(Jyoti Gupta)
Sr.P.A.

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master