

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5433/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
30/11/2015 in ASMD No. 178/2007 passed by the High Court Of Madras
At Madurai)

V. AKKAMMAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEE PEE YES (TRUST) REP BY ITS SECRETARY AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7698/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7721/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7801/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7864/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7994/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 22/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(R. NATARAJAN)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master

Court Master